HB0605/726086/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 605</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Waldstreicher" and substitute "<u>Waldstreicher, Beitzel, Costa, Donoghue, Elliott, Kach, Kipke, McDonough, Morhaim,</u> <u>Nathan-Pulliam, Oaks, Pendergrass, Tarrant, V. Turner, and Weldon</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, strike beginning with "providing" in line 12 down through "Commission;" in line 13; and in line 17, strike "10–807" and substitute "<u>10–806</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, after line 13, insert:

"(7) <u>THE SECRETARY OF PLANNING OR THE SECRETARY'S DESIGNEE;</u>";

and in lines 14, 15, 17, 19, 21, and 23, strike "(7)", "(8)", "(9)", "(10)", "(11)", and "(12)", respectively, and substitute "(8)", "(9)", "(10)", "(11)", "(12)", and "(13)", respectively.

On page 4, in lines 1 and 2, strike "(13)" and "(14)", respectively, and substitute "(14)" and "(15)", respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 5, in line 4, after "AFFORDABLE" insert "<u>, ACCESSIBLE</u>,"; and in line 10, after "WITH" insert "<u>FUNCTIONAL DISABILITY OR</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 6, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 4, inclusive.

(Over)

HB0605/726086/1 Amendments to HB 605 Page 2 of 2

HGO

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 6, in line 6, strike "June" and substitute "<u>October</u>"; and in the same line, strike "May 31" and substitute "<u>September 30</u>".